K7A801800B 256Kx36 & 512Kx18 Synchronous SRAM
- 1 -
Rev 3.0
Nov. 2003
K7A803600B
Document Title
256Kx36 & 512Kx18-Bit Synchronous Pipelined Burst SRAM
 The attached data sheets are prepared and approved by SAMSUNG Electronics. SAMSUNG Electronics CO., LTD. reserve the right to change the

1. Final spec release
2. Change ISB2  form 50mA to 60mA
Change ordering information( remove 225MHz at SPB)
1. Delete 119BGA package
1. Remove x32 organization
Draft   Date
May. 18 . 2001
June. 26. 2001
Aug. 11. 2001
Aug. 28. 2001
Nov. 16. 2001
April. 01. 2002
April. 04. 2003
Nov. 17. 2003
K7A801800B 256Kx36 & 512Kx18 Synchronous SRAM
- 2 -
Rev 3.0
Nov. 2003
K7A803600B
8Mb SB/SPB Synchronous SRAM Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Mode VDD
Speed
         FT ; Access Time(ns)
Pipelined ; Cycle Time(MHz)
PKG Temp
512Kx18
K7B801825B-QC(I)65/75 SB 3.3 6.5/7.5 ns
Q:
100TQFP
C:
Commercial
Temperature
Range
I:
Industrial
Temperature
Range
K7A801800B-QC(I)16/14 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 167/138 MHz
K7A801809B-QC(I)25 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 250 MHz
256Kx36
K7B803625B-QC(I)65/75 SB 3.3 6.5/7.5 ns
K7A803600B-QC(I)16/14 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 167/138 MHz
K7A803609B-QC(I)25 SPB(2E1D) 3.3 250 MHz
K7A801800B 256Kx36 & 512Kx18 Synchronous SRAM
- 3 -
Rev 3.0
Nov. 2003
K7A803600B
256Kx36 & 512Kx18-bit Synchronous Pipelined Burst SRAM
The K7A803600B and K7A801800B are 9,437,184-bit Syn-
chronous Static Random Access Memory designed for high
performance second level cache of Pentium and Power PC
based System.
It is organized as 256K(512K) words of 36(18) bits and inte-